
Tue 01-Sep-2020 21+03+37 BST

Watsonians 2 vs Carlton 2
on

Tuesday 01 September 2020
at

Carlton 2 won by 20 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Watsonians 2
Score 117 for 7
Overs 16.0

Players Fraser Kinloch (wk)
R Loomes
A Wheatley
K Scott (c)
George Baltzer
Rory High
Alex Hodge
Salaar Ali
Euan Burgess
T Mullin
Jamie Reid

Team Carlton 2
Score 137 for 5
Overs 16.0

Players Kyle Macpherson
Ben D'Ulisse (wk)
Mo Nauman
Ru Main
Gavin Murray (wk)
Mikey Brown
Charlie Kentish
Euan Keatinge
Charles Stronach
Callum Sibley
Mark McKay
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Carlton 2 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Watsonians 2 Tue 01-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Kyle Macpherson
. . 12 . . 2 . . . 3. . 1 . . . 223. 41 . 41431 . 1 . . 4. 26122412214W

c Euan Burgess  b Salaar Ali 66 47 66 19 9 9 3 6 1 60%140.4

2 Ben D'Ulisse (wk)
. 4. . 2112 . . 1 . 1 . . 4. W

c Fraser Kinloch  b 
Euan Burgess

16 18 22 10 4 2 2 44% 88.9

3 Mo Nauman
. . . 4. . . . 2 . 64121 . . . . . W

b Rory High 20 21 23 14 2 2 2 1 33% 95.2

4 Ru Main
14121 . -

run out (Euan Burgess) 9 6 15 1 3 1 1 83%150.0

5 Gavin Murray (wk)
1W

run out (T Mullin) 1 1 0 1 100%100.0

6 Mikey Brown (LHB)
2121

not out 6 4 2 2 2 100%150.0

7 Charlie Kentish

8 Euan Keatinge

9 Charles Stronach 
(LHB)

10 Callum Sibley

11 Mark McKay

16.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 19  (16wd  1nb  2lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 137 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

38

Ben D'Ulisse

5.5

38

2

91

Mo Nauman

11.6

53

3

129

Kyle 
Macpherson

14.6

38

4

130

Gavin Murray

15.1

1

5

137

Ru Main

15.6

7

6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

5

2

7

2

3

1 3 20 5 6.67Jamie Reid

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

4

2

4
1
2 3 17 1 4 1 5.67Euan Burgess

R
W

WD
NB

9

3

13

1

6

1

12
4 45 5 11.25Alex Hodge

R
W

WD
NB

5 15
1 3 1 20 1 6.67Rory High

R
W

WD
NB

14

2

7
2 23 2 11.50T Mullin

R
W

WD
NB

10
1 1 10 1 10.00Salaar Ali
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Watsonians 2 INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Watsonians 2 Tue 01-Sep-2020

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Fraser Kinloch (wk)
. . . . . W

c Ben D'Ulisse  b 
Mikey Brown

0 6 10 6 0.0

2 R Loomes
. . 1 . . 2 . . 23. 411 . 11 . 1216. 41 . 4142. . 22 . W

b Mark McKay 46 36 56 15 9 6 1 4 1 58% 127.8

3 A Wheatley
4. . 41 . . 4. 1 . W

b Mark McKay 14 12 9 7 2 3 42% 116.7

4 K Scott (c)
. . . . . . . 24. . 2W

c & b Callum Sibley 8 13 9 10 2 1 23% 61.5

5 George Baltzer
. . . . . . 2 . . W

c Gavin Murray  b 
Callum Sibley

2 10 6 9 1 10% 20.0

6 Rory High
11 . 1 . 124W

st Ben D'Ulisse  b 
Callum Sibley

10 9 10 3 4 1 1 67% 111.1

7 Alex Hodge
. . 1 13111W

run out (Mikey Brown) 8 9 8 3 5 1 67% 88.9

8 Salaar Ali
11 .

not out 2 3 2 1 2 67% 66.7

9 Euan Burgess

10 T Mullin

11 Jamie Reid

16.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 27  (17wd  2nb  3lb  5b 0p) TOTAL 117 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

18

Fraser Kinloch

2.2

18

2

46

A Wheatley

4.5

28

3

58

K Scott

7.4

12

4

65

George Baltzer

9.6

7

5

100

Rory High

13.3

35

6

113

R Loomes

14.6

13

7

117

Alex Hodge

15.5

4

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1

9
1

9
1
1
1

4
3 26 1 10 2 8.67Mikey Brown

R
W

WD
NB

4

3

8 1
3 16 3 5.33Charles 

Stronach
R

W
WD
NB

5
1

7

1

7
1
2 3 22 2 3 7.33Mark McKay

R
W

WD
NB

3
1

5
1

6 7
1 4 21 3 5.25Callum Sibley

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

13 9
3 24 1 8.00Charlie 

Kentish
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Carlton 2 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 7 0 Jamie Reid . 1wd 1wd . 1 . 4 . 

2 12 0 Euan Burgess 2 1nb . 2 . . . 

3 21 0 Jamie Reid 1wd . 2 1 3 1wd 1 . 

4 27 0 Euan Burgess 1wd 2 . . 1wd 1 . 1 

5 32 0 Jamie Reid . . 1lb 1wd . 1 2 

6 38 1 Euan Burgess 1wd 1wd . . 4 . W . 

7 50 1 Alex Hodge 1wd 2 3 . . 4 1wd 1wd . 

8 55 1 Rory High . 4 1 . . . 

9 69 1 Alex Hodge . 1wd 4 1 2 . 6 

10 84 1 Rory High 4 3 4 1 1 2 

11 91 1 Alex Hodge . 1 1wd 1 . . 4 

12 91 2 Rory High . . . . . W 

13 103 2 Alex Hodge . 2 6 1 1 2 

14 119 2 T Mullin 4 1wd 1 1wd 2 4 1 2 

15 129 3 Salaar Ali 2 2 1 1 4 W 

16 137 5 T Mullin 1W 2 1 1lb 2 1W 

Watsonians 2 INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 11 0 Mikey Brown . . 1nb 5wd 2wd 1wd . . 1wd 1 . 

2 18 0 Charles Stronach 1wd . . 1wd 2 1wd . . 2 

3 29 1 Mikey Brown . W 4 1wd . 1nb 4 1 

4 37 1 Charles Stronach . . 4 . 1 3 

5 46 2 Mark McKay . 4 1 4by W . 

6 47 2 Charles Stronach 1 . . . . . 

7 55 2 Mark McKay . 1 . 1wd 2 4 . 

8 58 3 Callum Sibley 1 . 2 W . . 

9 60 3 Charlie Kentish 1wd . 1 . . . . 

10 65 4 Callum Sibley 2 1 2 . . W 

11 78 4 Charlie Kentish 1 6 . 4 1 1 

12 85 4 Callum Sibley . 1 . 4 1 1lb 

13 94 4 Charlie Kentish 1 4 2 . . 2 

14 103 5 Callum Sibley 2 4 W . 2lb 1 

15 113 6 Mark McKay 1 2 1by 3 2wd 1 W 

16 117 7 Mikey Brown 1 1 1 1 W . 
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Manhattan

WORM
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Kyle Macpherson Carlton 2 66 47 66 6 1 140.4 61.7% 1

2 R Loomes Watsonians 2 46 36 56 4 1 127.8 55.6%

3 Mo Nauman Carlton 2 20 21 23 2 1 95.2 33.3%

4 Ben D'Ulisse Carlton 2 16 18 22 2 88.9 44.4%

5 A Wheatley Watsonians 2 14 12 9 3 116.7 50.0%

6 Rory High Watsonians 2 10 9 10 1 111.1 66.7%

7 Ru Main Carlton 2 9 6 15 1 150.0 83.3%

8 Alex Hodge Watsonians 2 8 9 8 88.9 66.7%

9 K Scott Watsonians 2 8 13 9 1 61.5 23.1%

10 Mikey Brown Carlton 2 6 4 2 150.0 100.0% 1

11 Salaar Ali Watsonians 2 2 3 2 66.7 66.7% 1

12 George Baltzer Watsonians 2 2 10 6 20.0 10.0%

13 Gavin Murray Carlton 2 1 1 100.0 100.0%

14 Fraser Kinloch Watsonians 2 0 6 10 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Callum Sibley Carlton 2 3 21 4.0 24 1 5.25 7.00 8.00

2 Mark McKay Carlton 2 2 22 3.0 18 3 7.33 11.00 9.00

3 Salaar Ali Watsonians 2 1 10 1.0 6 10.00 10.00 6.00

4 Euan Burgess Watsonians 2 1 17 3.0 18 4 1 1 5.67 17.00 18.00

5 Mikey Brown Carlton 2 1 26 3.0 18 10 2 8.67 26.00 18.00

6 Rory High Watsonians 2 1 20 3.0 1 18 6.67 20.00 18.00

7 Charles Stronach Carlton 2 16 3.0 18 3 5.33

8 Jamie Reid Watsonians 2 20 3.0 18 5 6.67

9 T Mullin Watsonians 2 23 2.0 12 2 11.50

10 Charlie Kentish Carlton 2 24 3.0 18 1 8.00

11 Alex Hodge Watsonians 2 45 4.0 24 5 11.25


